

# HI-KLASS TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED

Regd Off: 02, Shanti Kutir Building, Shivaji Road, Off M G Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067

CIN: L51900MH1992PLC066262, Website: [www.hiklass.co.in](http://www.hiklass.co.in)

Contact: 8100121394, Email ID: [info@hiklass.co.in](mailto:info@hiklass.co.in)

February 14, 2026

To,  
The Secretary, Listing Department  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Maharashtra, India

**Ref: Scrip Code in BSE - 542332**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication for Un-Audited Financial Results for the third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to **Regulation 47** of the **SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements published for the **un-Audited Financial Results for the third Quarter Ended December 31, 2025**, which were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13-02-2026.

The said financial results were published in the following newspapers on **February 14, 2026**.

1. **Financial Express** – English (National Daily)
2. **Pratahkal** – Marathi (Regional Daily- Mumbai)

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For HI-KLASS TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED**

Sanjay  
Kumar Jain

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar Jain  
Date: 2026.02.14  
13:12:06 +05'30'

Sanjay Kumar Jain  
Managing Director  
Din: 00415316



VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Registered Office : Plot No.M-13,MIDC Ind. Area,Tarapur,Boisar, Maharashtra,Thane-401506  
T: 022-26252535; CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON

31/12/2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            |            | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2025    | 30.09.2025 | 31.12.2024 | 31.03.2025 |            |
|         |  | unaudited     | unaudited  | unaudited  | (Audited)  |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operation  | 398.1         | 285.23     | 459.1      | 2708.68    |            |
| 2       | Net Profit / for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items )   | -71.14        | -236.16    | -134.37    | -104.23    |            |
| 3       | Profit before Extraordinary items and Tax  | -71.14        | -236.16    | -134.37    | -104.23    |            |
| 4       | Net Profit / for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )   | -77.2         | -233.91    | -110.41    | -88.87     |            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -86.90        | -227.68    | -107.03    | -86.61     |            |
| 6       | Paid -Up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value Rs. 10 Each)  | 319.42        | 319.42     | 319.42     | 319.42     |            |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | NA            | NA         | NA         | NA         |            |
| XX      | Earnings Per Equity Share  |               |            |            |            |            |
| (1)     | Basic  | -2.42         | -7.32      | -3.46      | -2.78      |            |
| (2)     | Diluted  | -2.42         | -7.32      | -3.46      | -2.78      |            |

NOTES:

1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at it's meeting held on 13th February,2026 and the same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date and the statutory auditors have carried out its limited review.

2) Considering the seasonal nature of business i.e. Ice cream whereby revenues do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the results for the year.

3) The Company operates within a single business segment which constitutes manufacture & sell of ice cream and frozen desserts. As such company's business falls under the single business segment in context of Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.

4) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable

5) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) notified under the companies Rules2015, as amended from time to time.

For Vadilal Dairy International Limited

Sd/-

Shailesh R. Gandhi

Managing Director

DIN:01963172

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13th February, 2026

SYNTHIKO FOILS LIMITED

CIN: L27200PN1984PLC248366

Regd. Off.: 9th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoshenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune-411007.

Contact No.: +91 9156426003 Email: foilslimited@rediffmail.com;

Website: www.synthikofoilsltd.com

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT DATED JANUARY 17, 2026

In continuation to the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 17, 2026 ('Notice') sent to the members of the Company on January 19, 2026, the Corrigendum is being issued to inform the shareholders of the Company regarding amendment in Annexure-1 to Item No. 1 of the Explanatory Statement to the Postal Ballot Notice as well as additional undertaking annexed to the Corrigendum.

The Corrigendum is electronically dispatched on 13th February 2026 to the Members of the Company whose email addresses are registered with the Company, the registrar or the Depository Participant(s) in compliance with the provisions of the Act, read with relevant rules made thereunder, regulations issued by the SEBI and circulars issued by the MCA.

In the interest of facilitating informed decision-making through e-voting, which commenced on Tuesday, 20<sup>th</sup> January 2026 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and will conclude on Wednesday, 18<sup>th</sup> February 2026 at 5:00 P.M. (IST), the Company considers it appropriate to bring to the attention of the Members the updated factual position through this Corrigendum.

This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the original Postal Ballot Notice and is to be read in conjunction therewith.

All other contents of the Postal Ballot Notice, save and except as amended or clarified through Corrigendum issued by the Company, shall remain unchanged.

The Corrigendum is available on the website of the Company at [www.synthikofoilsltd.com](http://www.synthikofoilsltd.com), Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited at [www.purvashare.com](http://www.purvashare.com) and on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Synthiko Foils Limited

Sd/-

Muskan Gurumukhdas Pinjani

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Date : 13-02-2026

Place : Pune

MOTILAL OSWAL HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : [hquery@motilaloswal.com](mailto:hquery@motilaloswal.com). CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

(Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd), under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The following borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the following borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned hereunder.

| Sr. No. | Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors                                  | Date of Demand Notice Outstanding | Date of Possession Taken | Description of the Immovable Property All that part and parcel of property consisting of   |
|---------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| 1       | LXVIR00114-150000199<br>Borrower: Arun Pradip Mahida<br>Co-Borrower: Laxmi Pradip Mahida            | 14-09-2021/<br>For Rs. 1131843/-  | 11-02-2026               | Flat No. - 002, 2nd Building, Ground Floor, Divya Complex, Achole Village, Vasai (East), Maharashtra - 401208  |
| 2       | LXVIR00115-1600009685<br>Borrower: Pandharinath Mahadu Patare<br>Co-Borrower: Apeksha Atmaram Patil | 05-12-2024/<br>For Rs. 991094/-   | 10-02-2026               | Flat No. 1 Ground Floor Shubh Apartment. Sr. No. 49+51 & Old Sr. No. 52/53/A/31 Katkar Rani Shiganor Road Boisar Palghar. Near Athrav Academy Thane Maharashtra 401501 |
| 3       | LXASA00116-170045774<br>Borrower: Malati Parashuram Ingole<br>Co-Borrower: Sujit Parashuram Ingole  | 04-05-2019/<br>For Rs. 1483078/-  | 12-02-2026               | Flat No 103 1st Floor F Wing S No 109/9 109/11 Sai Dham Residency Near Asangaon Railway Station Village Asangaon Taluka Shahapur 421601 Thane Maharashtra              |
| 4       | LXPEN00116-170031943<br>Borrower: Krushna Pandit Ghumare<br>Co-Borrower: Taramati Ghumare           | 24-03-2025/<br>For Rs. 654300/-   | 09-02-2026               | Survey No. 33 Flat No.204, 2nd Flr Ad Measuring 489 Sq.ft. Prabhuvara High Rise B/H Kaka Dhaba Jai Ganesh Chowk Dhokali Kalyan Maharashtra 421001                      |

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited for an amount mentioned herein above and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place : Maharashtra

Date : 14.02.2026

Sd/-

Authorised Officer

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD

Regd. Office : 401, Chartered House, 293/297 Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400 002.

CIN No.: L39999MH1943PLC0040199

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS data)

| Sr. No.     | Particulars  | Quarter ended | Nine Months ended | Quarter ended |
|-------------|--|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
|             |  | 31.12.2025    | 31.12.2025        | 31.12.2024    |
|             |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     |
| 1           | Total Income Operations  | 146.90        | 458.47            | 163.85        |
| 2           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (7.25)        | (2.37)            | (27.96)       |
| 3           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | (7.25)        | (2.37)            | (27.96)       |
| 4           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (5.26)        | (4.81)            | (20.49)       |
| 5           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (5.26)        | (4.81)            | (20.49)       |
| 6           | Equity Share Capital   | 168.50        | 168.50            | 168.50        |
| 7           | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year  | -             | -                 | -             |
| 8           | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/-each) ( for continuing and discontinued operations)   | (0.03)        | (0.03)            | (0.12)        |
| (1) Basic   |  | (0.03)        | (0.03)            | (0.12)        |
| (2) Diluted |  | (0.03)        | (0.03)            | (0.12)        |

Notes:

1 The above unaudited financial result and notes thereto were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2026. The statutory auditor of the Company has expressed an un-modified conclusion on these financial results.

2 On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Codes have been made effective from November 21, 2025. The Company has evaluated the potential impact of the New Labour Codes based on the provisions enacted to date. Based on management's assessment, no significant financial impact is expected and, accordingly, no material adjustment has been recognised in the financial statements. The impact of the related rules will be assessed and accounted for, if required.

3 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, to the extent applicable.

4 The unaudited financial result for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are not indicative of full year's performance due to the seasonal nature of Indian Hotel Industry.

5 The Company operates in single business segment only i.e. Hospitality.

6 The figures of previous year / periods has been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform the current period presentation.

7 The unaudited financial result will be available on the company's website "www.ushaascot.com"

For Best Eastern Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Dilip V Kothari

Jt. Managing Director

DIN: 00011043

Place: Mumbai

Date : 13th February, 2026

RRIL Limited

Regd. Office: A-325, Hariom Plaza, Near Omkareshwar Temple, M.G.Road, Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400 066.

CIN: L17121MH1991PLC257750 / Phone : 022-28959644

Email: [office@rrilimited.com](mailto:office@rrilimited.com) / Website: [www.rrilimited.com](http://www.rrilimited.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone    |                   |               | Consolidated  |                   |               |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended | Nine months Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine months Ended | Quarter Ended |
|         |  | 31.12.25      | 31.12.25          | 31.12.24      | 31.12.25      | 31.12.25          | 31.12.24      |
|         |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 70.21         | 215.65            | 73.87         | 3,451.87      | 9,748.25          | 3,294.52      |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items                                    | 44.85         | 129.01            | 45.30         | 296.60        | 864.43            | 257.90        |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and after Extra ordinary items                                   | 44.85         | 129.01            | 45.30         | 296.60        | 864.43            | 257.90        |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax & Extraordinary items)  | 33.59         | 96.64             | 33.91         | 173.96        | 572.60            | 223.37        |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) After tax and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 33.59         | 96.64             | 33.91         | 173.96        | 572.60            | 223.37        |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 6,060.71      | 6,060.71          | 6,060.71      | 6,060.71      | 6,060.71          | 6,060.71      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                       | -             | -                 | -             | -             | -                 | -             |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share Basic & diluted (face value of Rs. 5/- each)  | 0.03          | 0.08              | 0.03          | 0.14          | 0.47              | 0.18          |

Notes:

1 The Above results have been recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.02.2026.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.rrilimited.com](http://www.rrilimited.com). The same can be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.

For RRIL Limited

Sd/-

Kiran R. Jain

Director

DIN: 00684349

Place : Mumbai

Dated: 13.02.2026

MMP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 211 Shrimohini, 345-Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, MH-IN  
CIN NO.:L32300MH1973PLC030813 | Web site : [www.mmpil.com](http://www.mmpil.com)

Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December ,2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone  |             |             |             |            | Consolidated |             |             |             |            |
|---------|---|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|         |   | 31/12/2025  | 30/09/2025  | 31/12/2024  | 31/12/2024  | 31/03/2025 | 31/12/2025   | 30/09/2025  | 31/12/2024  | 31/12/2025  | 31/03/2025 |
|         |   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations  | 20281.48    | 18725.09    | 16838.89    | 57331.94    | 46873.51   | 20389.67     | 18822.39    | 16874.87    | 57577.82    | 46977.57   |
| 2       | Net profit for the period before tax.   | 1,319.49    | 812.19      | 1,181.59    | 2,932.36    | 3,200.54   | 1,437.95     | 886.91      | 1,387.99    | 1,548.20    | 3,677.97   |
| 3       | Net profit for the period after tax   | 981.42      | 602.68      | 878.75      | 2,885.31    | 2323.79    | 1,141.90     | 700.83      | 1,085.15    | 1,301.59    | 2,801.22   |
| 4       | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | 974.50      | 598.01      | 882.12      | 2,869.05    | 2333.89    | 1,055.54     | 679.86      | 1,000.63    | 1,284.12    | 3011.1     |
| 5       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital  | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26   | 2,540.26     | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26    | 2,540.26   |
| 6       | Other Equity  |             |             |             |             | 25846.55   |              |             |             |             | 29,803.94  |
| 7       | Earning Per Share ( of `10 each) (Not annualised)   |             |             |             |             |            |              |             |             |             |            |
| Basic   |   | 3.86        | 2.37        | 3.46        | 3.49        | 9.15       | 4.50         | 2.76        | 4.27        | 5.12        | 11.03      |
| Diluted |   | -           | -           | -           | -           | -          | -            | -           | -           | -           | -          |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July,2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.mmpil.com](http://www.mmpil.com)).The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February 2026.

For MMP Industries Limited

ARUN BHANDARI

Managing Director

DIN No. 00008901

Place : Nagpur

Dated : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN: L43299MH1982PLC368610, Email: [info@bcommercial.org](mailto:info@bcommercial.org)/ Website: [www.bcommercial.org](http://www.bcommercial.org)

Flat No. 901, 9th Floor, Crescent Royale, CTS No. 720 / 42-46, Oshiwara Village, Andheri (West), Near VIP Plaza, Off New Link Road, Mumbai – 400053,

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(Amt in 000')

| Particulars   | Standalone    |               |               |                   |                   | Consolidated  |               |               |                   |                   |
|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|
|   | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Nine months Ended | Nine months Ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Nine months Ended | Nine months Ended |
|   | 31-12-2025    | 30-09-2025    | 31-12-2024    | 31-12-2025        | 31-12-2024        | 31-03-2025    | 31-12-2025    | 30-09-2025    | 31-12-2024        | 31-03-2025        |
| Total income from operations(net)   | 8,639.88      | 340.25        | 3,426.97      | 32,388.42         | 133,470.80        | 87,010.93     | 9,912.77      | 2,582.40      | 3,426.97          | 35,978.06         |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)   | 3,646.97      | (1,790.26)    | (994.17)      | 22,234.00         | 124,364.06        | 74,268.53     | 5,881.40      | (726.05)      | (2,932.89)        | 25,429.28         |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)  | 3,646.97      | (1,790.26)    | (994.17)      | 22,234.00         | 124,364.06        | 74,268.53     | 5,881.40      | (726.05)      | (2,932.89)        | 25,429.28         |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)   | 5,870.53      | (1,623.69)    | (2,679.85)    | 21,012.85         | 107,129.21        | 63,371.19     | 7,532.57      | (858.68)      | (4,618.57)        | 23,336.54         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 5,870.53      | (1,623.69)    | (2,679.85)    | 21,012.85         | 107,129.21        | 63,371.19     | 7,532.57      | (858.68)      | (4,618.57)        | 23,336.54         |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)   | 190,100.00    | 190,100.00    | 165,100.00    | 190,100.00        | 165,100.00        | 190,100.00    | 190,100.00    | 190,100.00    | 165,100.00        | 190,100.00        |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)   | -             | -             | -             | -                 | -                 | 376,534.85    | -             | -             | -                 | -                 |
| Earning Per Share in Rs (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarter ended)               | (0.09)        | (0.16)        | 1.11          | 6.49              | 3.73              | 0.40          | (0.05)        | (0.28)        | 1.23              | 6.37              |
| Basic 0.31  |               |               |               |                   |                   |               |               |               |                   |                   |
| Diluted   | 0.25          | (0.07)        | (0.16)        | 0.89              | 6.49              | 3.55          | 0.32          | (0.04)        | (0.28)            | 6.37              |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.bcommercial.org](http://www.bcommercial.org) and on the website of BSE. Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code below:

2. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Sd/-

Vijay Laltraprasad Yadav

Managing Director

DIN 02904370

Place: Mumbai

Date: 12/02/2026

FORM B

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF PIONEER CHANNEL FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED

| S.N. | PARTICULARS  | DETAILS   |
|------|--|---|
| 1    | Name of corporate debtor.  | PIONEER CHANNEL FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED   |
| 2    | Date of incorporation of corporate debtor  | 18/12/1994  |
| 3    | Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered                | ROC – Mumbai  |
| 4    | Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor  | U92120MH1994PTC02104  |
| 5    | Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor | A-21, 1st Floor, Ghanshyam Industrial Estate, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400 053  |
| 6    | Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process                                   | 05th February 2026  |
| 7    | Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor                                  | 05th February 2026 (Order received on 11th February 2026)   |
| 8    | Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as liquidator   | HETAL GAURANG KOTHARI<br>IBBI/PA-001/IPP01610/2019-2020/12500   |
| 9    | Address and e-mail of the liquidator, as registered with the Board                 | 604, Oak Building, Mahavir Kalpavrush, GB Road, Kasarvadavali, Thane – 400615. EMAIL: <a href="mailto:iphetalkothan@gmail.com">iphetalkothan@gmail.com</a>                      |
| 10   | Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the liquidator               | 604, Oak Building, Mahavir Kalpavrush, GB Road, Kasarvadavali, Thane – 400615. ID: <a href="mailto:liquidationpioneerchannel@gmail.com">liquidationpioneerchannel@gmail.com</a> |
| 11   | Last date for submission of claims   | 13/03/2026  |

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the PIONEER CHANNEL FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED on 05th February 2026 (Order received by the Liquidator on 11th February 2026).

The stakeholders of PIONEER CHANNEL FACTORY PRIVATE LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 13th March 2026, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item No.10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties.

Sd/-

HETAL GAURANG KOTHARI

IBBI/PA-001/IPP01610/2019-2020/12500

Date: 12.02.2026

Place: Thane



# बाजारात 'ब्लॅक फ्रायडे'! सेन्सेक्स १००० हून अधिक अंकांनी कोसळला; गुंतवणूकदारांचे लाखो कोटी स्वाहा

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १३ (वृत्तसंस्था) : जागतिक बाजारातील नकारात्मक संकेत आणि आयटी कंपन्यांच्या शेअर्समध्ये झालेल्या तुफान विक्रीमुळे शुक्रवारी भारतीय शेअर बाजारात हाहाकार पाहायला मिळाला. सत्राच्या सुरुवातीपासूनच विक्रीचा दबाव राहिल्याने गुंतवणूकदारांमध्ये घबराट पसरली. व्यवहाराच्या शेवटी मुंबई शेअर बाजारचानिर्देशांक सेन्सेक्स १०४८.१६ अंकांनी कोसळून ८२,६२६.७६ वर बंद झाला. तर राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजारचा निफटी ३३६.१ अंकांनी घसरून २५,४७१.१० च्या पातळीवर स्थिरावला. घसरणीचे वैशिष्ट्य म्हणजे केवळ आयटीच नव्हे, तर जवळपास



सर्वच क्षेत्रांतील शेअर्समध्ये मोठी विक्री झाली. सर्वाधिक फटका उर्जा, धातू आणि रिअल्टी निर्देशांकात २ ते ३ टक्क्यांची मोठी घट नोंदली गेली. इतर क्षेत्रात आयटी, एफएम्सीटी, टेलिकॉम, ऑटो आणि पॉवर इंडेक्समध्येही १ टक्क्यांहून अधिक घसरण झाली. बॉडर मार्केटमध्येही गुंतवणूकदारांनी हात आखडता घेतल्याने मिडकॅप आणि स्मॉलकॅप निर्देशांक २ टक्क्यांनी खाली आले. सेंसेक्समधील ३० पैकी २८ कंपन्यांचे शेअर्स लाल निशानमध्ये (तोट्यात) बंद झाले. सर्वाधिक नुकसान हिंडाल्को, हिंदुस्थान युनिलिव्हर, अदानी एंटरप्रायझेस आणि ओएनजीसीचे झाले. तर या पडझडीतही

बजाज फायनान्स, स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया, आयशर मोटर्स आणि सिलपा यांनी हिरव्या निशाणमध्ये बंद होत गुंतवणूकदारांना थोडा दिलासा दिला. शेअर बाजारातील पडझडीचा परिणाम चलनाच्या मूल्यावरही दिसून आला. अमेरिकन डॉलरच्या तुलनेत भारतीय रुपया ३ पैशांनी कमकुवत होऊन ९०.६४ वर बंद झाला. परकीय बाजारात डॉलर मजबूत झाल्याने आणि

भारतीय शेअर बाजारातील नकारात्मक ट्रेंडमुळे रुपयावर दबाव वाढला. शुक्रवारी रुपया ९०.६९ वर उघडला आणि दिवसात त्याने ९०.७९ च्या नीचांकी पातळीला स्पर्श केला. अमेरिकेतील मजबूत डॉलर आणि वाढत्या व्याजदरांच्या चिंतेमुळे जागतिक गुंतवणूकदार उदयोमुख बाजारपेठांमधून पैसे काढून घेत आहेत.

| IndiaNivesh Limited  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
|--|---|---------------|-----------|------------------|---------------|-----------|------------------|------------|-----------|
| Regd off: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493, Tel No.: 62406240, Fax: 62406241, Email: indianivesh@indianivesh.in, Website: www.indianivesh.in   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Extracts of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Month Ended December 31, 2025   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| (Rs. In Lakhs Except for EPS)  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars   | Standalone    |           |                  | Consolidated  |           |                  |            |           |
|  |   | Quarter Ended |           | Nine Month Ended | Quarter Ended |           | Nine Month Ended | Year Ended |           |
|  |   | 31-Dec-25     | 30-Sep-25 | 31-Dec-24        | 31-Mar-25     | 31-Dec-25 | 30-Sep-25        | 31-Dec-24  | 31-Mar-25 |
|  |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Unaudited        | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Unaudited        | Unaudited  | Audited   |
| 1  | Total income from operations (net)  | 215.43        | 32.43     | 101.2            | 280.48        | 330.77    | 374.79           | 251.25     | 72.43     |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                              | 211.91        | 8.2       | 98.09            | 245.75        | 319.15    | -623.00          | 180.51     | -13.53    |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 211.91        | 8.2       | 98.09            | 245.75        | 319.15    | -623.00          | 180.51     | -13.53    |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 203.77        | 0.07      | 88.01            | 221.31        | 290.98    | -660.48          | 182.04     | 97.38     |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 203.77        | 0.06      | 88.01            | 221.31        | 290.98    | -660.48          | 181.15     | 98.05     |
| 6  | Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 1/- per share)  | 377.5         | 377.5     | 377.5            | 377.5         | 377.5     | 377.5            | 377.5      | 377.5     |
| 7  | Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)   | NA            | NA        | NA               | -5,373.93     | -4,643.79 | -5,595.24        | NA         | NA        |
| 8  | Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)  | 0.54          | 0.00      | 0.23             | 0.59          | 0.77      | -1.75            | 0.48       | 0.26      |
| Notes : Standalone   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 1 The above results of the Company for the quarter ended and Nine Month ended 31th December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2026.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 2 i. a) The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year and till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. interest of Rs. 1.11 crore and 3.29 crore for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 2025 is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.11 crore and 3.29 crore for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 Respectively and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs 1.11 Crore and 3.29 Crore for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. Interest of Rs. 1.70 crores and 4.61 Crores for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by 1.70 Cr and Rs 4.61 for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs.1.70 crores and 4.61 crores for the quarter & Nine Month ended December 2025 respectively   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 3 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 72,99,041.54 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 77,27,390.46 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per standalone financial statements   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 5 The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" ( Refer - Annexure 1)  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 6 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended), the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 7 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Notes : Consolidated   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 1 The above results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Month ended on 31th December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2026.  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 2 i. a) The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year and till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. interest of Rs. 1.11 crore and 3.29 crore for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 2025 is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.11 crore and 3.29 crore for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 Respectively and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs 1.11 Crore and 3.29 Crore for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. Interest of Rs. 1.70 crores and 4.61 Crores for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by 1.70 Cr and Rs 4.61 for the quarter and nine month ended December 2025 respectively and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs.1.70 crores and 4.61 crores for the quarter & Nine Month ended December 2025 respectively   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 3 The above consolidated results represent results of IndiaNivesh Limited, its subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - "Consolidated Financial Statement".   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 5 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) - has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 59,19,486.16 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 53,25,014 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per consolidated financial statement   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 6 The segment reporting of the Group and its subsidiaries has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" ( Refer - Annexure 1)   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 7 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015, the consolidated results of the Group are available on the website of the Group www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| 8 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| For and Behalf of the Board  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Sd/-   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Rajesh Nuwal   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Managing Director  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| DIN. 00009660  |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Place : Mumbai   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |
| Date : 12th February, 2026   |   |               |           |                  |               |           |                  |            |           |

**बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा**  
**Bank of Baroda**

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा, मुंबई नॉर्ट मार्टी रिजर्व: २२ आणि ४ था मजला, ग्रुप जीवन अकेड, मेन प्लाझा समर, एस. बी. रोड, बेरीवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००१२, भारत.  
ई-मेल: RECOVERY.MMNR@bankofbaroda.com

**सुविधाप्रदाक**

कृपया आमच्या "स्वावर मालमतेच्या विक्रीसाठी विक्री सूचना" चा संदर्भ घ्या जी दिनांक ०४.०२.२०२६ रोजी (चतुर्मासिाअल एक्सप्रेस आणि प्रतःकाल) वृत्तपत्रांमध्ये अ. क्र. ३ मधील एमपीए कंजदर श्री. कापूरचंद रामध्यान प्रजापती, पुत्र श्री. रामध्यान कनवारी प्रजापती आणि अ. क्र. ४ मधील (१) एमपीए कंजदर श्री. प्रकाश कुमार यांच्या संदर्भात प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आली होती, ज्यांचे विक्री प्रक्रिया दिनांक २१.०२.२०२६ रोजी येथे १२:३० ते १४:०० दरम्यान नियोजित होती, ती आता मोठे घेण्यात आली आहे. विक्री सूचनेतील इतर सर्व मजकूर अपरिवर्तित राहिले.

सही/-  
अधिकृत अधिकारी,  
बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

दिनांक: १३-०२-२०२६  
स्थळ: मुंबई

## आरएचआय मॅग्नेसिटा इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L28113MH2010PLC312871

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : युनिट क्रमांक ७०५, ७ वा मजला, लोहा सुप्रीमस, कांजूरमार्ग व्हिलेज रोड, कांजूरमार्ग (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ०४२

फोन क्रमांक : +९१-२२-६६०९०६००; फॅक्स क्रमांक: +९१-२२-६६०९०६०१

ईमेल : corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com वेबसाइट : www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

### ३१ डिसेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नव महिने अखेरसाठी स्थायी व एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकालांचा सारांश

(सर्व रकम लाख रुपयांमध्ये, अन्यथा नमूद केलेल्या अहवाल)

| अ. क्र. | विवरण  | स्थायी                       |                                |                              |                          | एकत्रित                      |                                |                              |                          |
|---------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |  | तिमाही अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ | नव महिने अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ | तिमाही अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ | वर्ष अखेर ३१ मार्च, २०२५ | तिमाही अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ | नव महिने अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ | तिमाही अखेर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ | वर्ष अखेर ३१ मार्च, २०२५ |
|         |  | (अलेखापरीक्षित)              | (अलेखापरीक्षित)                | (अलेखापरीक्षित)              | (लेखापरीक्षित)           | (अलेखापरीक्षित)              | (अलेखापरीक्षित)                | (अलेखापरीक्षित)              | (लेखापरीक्षित)           |
| १       | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न  | ९०,३४७.९९                    | २५७,०८७.७६                     | ७७,४४१.३८                    | २८९,१८६.०१               | १०६,२०१.३९                   | ३०८,७६८.६०                     | १०९,०७०.२५                   | ३६७,४४१.५०               |
| २       | कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा (कर पूर्व, अतिरिक्त व अतिविशेष बाबीं*)   | ९,२२१.४२                     | २१,०१४.७१                      | ७,५३१.१४                     | ३०,०८६.४४                | ८,३५४.९७                     | १८,३२५.४८                      | ६,४२९.७७                     | २६,२६५.९१                |
| ३.      | कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि अतिविशेष बाबीं*)  | ६,८८९.९८                     | १५,६७३.३५                      | ५,६७७.४९                     | २२,३००.२९                | ६,१५५.६६                     | १३,५१७.०२                      | ४,७७३.८६                     | २०,२५१.२८                |
| ४       | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/(तोटा) (कर परचात) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर परचात) | ६,८९८.२२                     | १५,५८६.३४                      | ५,६३७.२७                     | २२,२६९.७८                | ६,०८१.१०                     | १३,४२६.२४                      | ४,७७३.४८                     | २०,१७२.८२                |
| ५.      | इक्विटी शेअर भांडवल (प्रति शेअर दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/-)  | २,०६५.०१                     | २,०६५.०१                       | २,०६५.०१                     | २,०६५.०१                 | २,०६५.०१                     | २,०६५.०१                       | २,०६५.०१                     | २,०६५.०१                 |
| ६       | मागील लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वाळू)   | ४०५,४८०.८५                   | ३९७,७९६.५२                     |                              |                          |                              |                                |                              |                          |
| ७       | प्रति इक्विटी शेअर मूलभूत आणि सौम्य उत्पन्न (प्रति शेअर १ रुपये दर्शनी मूल्य) (रु.)*                                     | ३.३४                         | ७.५९                           | २.७२                         | १०.८०                    | २.९९                         | ६.५५                           | २.३०                         | ९.८१                     |

**अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांसाठी सूचना :**

१. वरील माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमॅन्ट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतरा आहे. तिमाही आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे : [www.bseindia.gov.in](http://www.bseindia.gov.in) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट : [www.rhimagnesitaindia.com](http://www.rhimagnesitaindia.com) वर व क्यूआर कोड खाली दिलेला कोड स्कॅन करूनही ते पाहता येईल.

२. कंपनीकडे वरील कालावधीकरिता अहवालाच्या अतिविशेष व अतिरिक्त बाबींकरिता काही नाही.

३. \*ईपीएस ३१ डिसेंबर २०२५, ३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नव महिने अखेरसाठी वार्षिक नाही.

स्थान : विशाखापटणम, आंध्र प्रदेश  
दिनांक : १३ फेब्रुवारी २०२६

संचालक भंडारसाठी आणि त्यांच्या वतीने  
आरएचआय मॅग्नेसिटा इंडिया लिमिटेड  
सही/-  
परमेश सागर  
अध्यक्ष, व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि सीईओ  
(सीआयएन - ०६५०००१३६)

| THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED  |                        |                            |                        |
|---|------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. office : Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013   |                        |                            |                        |
| CIN : L17110MH1913PLC000357, Tel No. : 24971192/93, Fax No. : 24971194  |                        |                            |                        |
| Email Id : vicmil2013@gmail.com, Website : www.victoriamills.in   |                        |                            |                        |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025  |                        |                            |                        |
| (Rs.in lakhs)   |                        |                            |                        |
| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 31-12-25 | Nine Months ended 31-12-25 | Quarter Ended 30-09-25 |
|   | Unaudited              | Unaudited                  | Unaudited              |
| Total Income from operation (Net)   | 1900.00                | 5275.00                    | 1,750.00               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 343.80                 | 913.04                     | 336.89                 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 343.80                 | 913.04                     | 336.89                 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 263.65                 | 699.54                     | 258.54                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)  | 418.62                 | 1124.05                    | 150.38                 |
| Equity share Capital  | 98.56                  | 98.56                      | 98.56                  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)  | -                      | 6472.32                    | -                      |
| Earnings Per Share ( of Rs.100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                        |                            |                        |
| a) Basic  | 267.50                 | 709.76                     | 262.32                 |
| b) Diluted  | 267.50                 | 709.76                     | 262.32                 |
| <b>Note:</b>  |                        |                            |                        |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.seindia.com, and on the Company website, www.victoriamills.in. The specified items of the standalone financials results of the Company are given below. |                        |                            |                        |
| 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31st 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th February 2026. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.  |                        |                            |                        |
| FOR THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.,<br>Sd/-<br>(ADITYA MANGALDAS)<br>MANAGING DIRECTOR<br>DIN No 00032233  |                        |                            |                        |
| Date: 13-02-2026<br>Place: Mumbai   |                        |                            |                        |